FORM 4

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

<b>STATEMENT</b>	OF CHANGES	IN BENEFICIAL	<b>OWNERSHIP</b>

OMB APPROVAL	

OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden
hours per response: 0.5

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*  SMITH THOMAS W													5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)  Director X 10% Owner							
(Last) 323 RAII	(I LROAD A	First) VENUE	(Midd	le)		3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 08/19/2011							Officer (give title below)  Member of Section 13(d) Group							
(Street)	WICH (	ET	0683	30	4	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)						6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)  Form filed by One Reporting Person  Form filed by More than One Reporting								
(City)	()	State)	(Zip)							X Pers		Wiore u		g						
		Т	able I	Non-Deriv	vati	ve Se	curitie	s Ac	qui	red,	Dis	posed	of, or	Benefi	icia	lly Own	ed			
1. Title of S	Security (In:	str. 3)		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Y		Execu	eemed Ition Date h/Day/Yea	C	ransa ode (I	ction Instr.	4. S Dis	Securities posed Of	Acquire (D) (Inst	D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported		6. Own Form: (D) or I (I) (Inst	Direct ndirect tr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
								С	ode	v	Am	ount	(A) or (D)	Price		Transaction (Instr. 3 ar			- [	(man. <del>4</del> )
Common	Stock			08/19/201	11				P		4	2,564	A	\$25.9	66	2,394	,250		I .	By Prescott Associates L.P. <sup>(1)</sup>
Common	Stock			08/22/201	11				P		1	6,345	A	\$25.93	315	2,410	,595		I .	By Prescott Associates L.P. <sup>(1)</sup>
Common	Stock															1,000	,000	D	(2)	
Common	Stock															686,8	300		I :	By Idoya Partners L.P.
Common	Stock															89,4	15		I :	By Prescott International Partners L.P.
Common	Stock															88,0	94		I :	By Prescott Investors Profit Sharing Trust <sup>(5)</sup>
Common	Stock															10,0	00		I ,	By Thomas W. Smith Foundation <sup>(6)</sup>
Common	Stock															24,0	00		I :	By Thomas W. Smith Family Accounts <sup>(7)</sup>
Common	Stock															70,000			I :	By Scott J. Vassalluzzo Family Accounts <sup>(8)</sup>
			Table	II - Derivat												Owned				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security		Exe	(e.g., p Deemed cution Date, ny nth/Day/Year)	4. Tra	nsaction le (Instr	5. Nui	mber ative rities ired sed	6. D		xerci n Da	sable and	7. Tit Amo Secu Unde Deriv	le and unt of irities erlying rative irity (Instr.	. 3	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Numl derivati Securiti Benefic Owned Followin Reporte Transac (Instr. 4	ve ies ially ng ed ction(s)	10. Ownersh Form: Direct (D or Indire (I) (Instr.	Beneficial Ownership ct (Instr. 4)
					C.,	, ,		(D)	Date	e voisak		Expiration	1 Title	Number of Shares	er					

1. Name and Address SMITH THOM									
(Last) 323 RAILROAD	(First) AVENUE	(Middle)							
(Street) GREENWICH	СТ	06830							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*  VASSALLUZZO SCOTT J									
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)							
323 RAILROAD AVENUE									
(Street) GREENWICH	СТ	06830							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>Fischer Steven M</u>									
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)							
323 RAILROAD AVE									
(Street) GREENWICH	CT	06830							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- 1. These shares are owned directly by Prescott Associates L.P. ("Prescott Associates"), a private investment limited partnership, and indirectly by Messrs. Thomas W. Smith, Scott J. Vassalluzzo and Steven M. Fischer (the "Reporting Persons") as general partners of Prescott Associates. Each of the Reporting Persons disclaims beneficial ownership of these shares in excess of his pecuniary interest under Rule 16a-1(a) (2)(ii)(B). The address for Prescott Associates is 323 Railroad Avenue, Greenwich, CT 06830.
- 2. These shares are owned directly by Thomas W. Smith.
- 3. These shares are owned directly by Idoya Partners L.P. ("Idoya"), a private investment limited partnership, and indirectly by the Reporting Persons as general partners of Idoya. Each of the Reporting Persons disclaims beneficial ownership of these shares in excess of his pecuniary interest under Rule 16a-1(a)(2)(ii)(B). The address for Idoya is 323 Railroad Ave, Greenwich, CT 06830.
- 4. These shares are owned directly by Prescott International Partners L.P. ("PIP"), a private investment limited partnership, and indirectly by the Reporting Persons as general partners of PIP. Each of the Reporting Persons disclaims beneficial ownership of these shares in excess of his pecuniary interest under Rule 16a-1(a)(2)(ii)(B). The address for PIP is 323 Railroad Avenue, Greenwich, CT 06830.
- 5. These shares are owned directly by the Prescott Investors Profit Sharing Trust (the "Trust") and indirectly by Messrs. Smith and Vassalluzzo as trustees of the Trust. Each of the Reporting Persons disclaims beneficial ownership of these shares in excess of his pecuniary interest under Rule 16a-8(b)(2)(ii). The address of the Trust is 323 Railroad Avenue, Greenwich, CT 06830.
- 6. These shares are owned directly by the Thomas W. Smith Foundation (the "Foundation") and indirectly by Mr. Smith as trustee of the Foundation. Each of the Reporting Persons disclaims beneficial ownership of these shares in excess of his pecuniary interest under 16a-8(b)(2)(ii). The address for the Foundation is 323 Railroad Avenue, Greenwich, CT 06830.
- 7. These shares are owned directly by investment accounts established for the benefit of certain family members of Mr. Smith. The inclusion of these shares in this report shall not be deemed an admission of beneficial ownership for purposes of Section 16 or any other purpose and each of the Reporting Persons disclaim beneficial ownership of these shares except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.
- 8. These shares are owned directly by investment accounts established for the benefit of certain family members of Mr. Vassalluzzo. The inclusion of these shares in this report shall not be deemed an admission of beneficial ownership for purposes of Section 16 or any other purpose and each of the Reporting Persons disclaims beneficial ownership of these shares except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.

 /s/ Thomas W. Smith
 08/23/2011

 /s/ Scott J. Vassalluzzo
 08/23/2011

 /s/ Steven M. Fischer
 08/23/2011

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- $^{\star}$  If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.